COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CERTIFICATION AFFIDAVIT FOR
THE COUNTY OF

LYCOMING

2025 Municipal Primary
May 20, 2025

| HEREBY AFFIRM that the attached is a report containing the total number of registered
voters for each political party in each voting district as of the date below, submitted within
twenty (20) days after the close of registration to the Bureau of Commissions, Elections, and
Legislation of the Department of State in accordance with Section 302(m) of the
Pennsylvania Election Code.

Forrest K. Lehman

Signature of Chief Clerk or Authorized Representative

COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

DATE: 05/12/2025




PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

COUNTY - 41 LYCOMING

Precinct Code
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1804
1900
2000
2100
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2202
2203
2204
2205
2206

Precinct Description

ANTHONY TOWNSHIP
ARMSTRONG TOWNSHIP
BASTRESS TOWNSHIP
BRADY TOWNSHIP
BROWN TOWNSHIP
CASCADE TOWNSHIP
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
COGAN HOUSE TOWNSHIP
CUMMINGS TOWNSHIP
DUBOISTOWN BORO
ELDRED TOWNSHIP
FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
GAMBLE TOWNSHIP
HEPBURN TOWNSHIP
HUGHESVILLE BORO 1ST
HUGHESVILLE BORO 2ND
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
JERSEY SHORE BORO 1ST
JERSEY SHORE BORO 2ND
JERSEY SHORE BORO 3RD
JERSEY SHORE BORO 4TH
JORDAN TOWNSHIP
LEWIS TOWNSHIP
LIMESTONE TOWNSHIP
LOYALSOCK TWP 1ST
LOYALSOCK TWP 2ND
LOYALSOCK TWP 3RD
LOYALSOCK TWP 4TH
LOYALSOCK TWP 5TH
LOYALSOCK TWP 6TH

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
VOTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS

2025 Municipal Primary
05/20/2025

DEM

78
86
65
39

44
248
74
61
188
230
385
94
83
349
138
206
49
119
115
116
132
94
92
220
196
286
94
337
421
378

REP

514
327
282
244
60
215
938
466
157
571
1,045
1,336
450
440
1,237
396
464
212
367
373
338
440
351
431
973
603
509
271
647
712
854

DATE 5/12/2025

PAGE NO. 1 of 3

LIB Other Total
2 65 659
3 48 464
3 37 387
2 43 328
0 8 71
1 46 306
6 152 1,344
3 78 621
0 21 239
3 102 864
9 161 1,445
11 214 1,946
2 62 608
0 48 571
8 214 1,808
5 85 624
1 99 770
4 28 293
1 72 559
3 118 609
3 65 522
9 66 647
4 84 533
2 66 591
4 111 1,308
3 114 916
4 124 923
4 62 431
5 157 1,146
6 168 1,307
10 213 1,455



PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

COUNTY - 41 LYCOMING

Precinct Code

2207
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
2900
3001
3002
3003
3100
3201
3202
3300
3400
3500
3601
3602
3700
3800
3900
4000
4100
4200
4300
4400
4501
4502
4503
4504

Precinct Description

LOYALSOCK TWP 7TH
LYCOMING TOWNSHIP
MCHENRY TOWNSHIP
MCINTYRE TOWNSHIP
MCNETT TOWNSHIP
MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP

MILL CREEK TOWNSHIP
MONTGOMERY BORO
MONTOURSVILLE 1ST
MONTOURSVILLE 2ND
MONTOURSVILLE 3RD
MORELAND TOWNSHIP
MUNCY BORO 1ST
MUNCY BORO 2ND
MUNCY CREEK TWP
MUNCY TOWNSHIP
NIPPENOSE TOWNSHIP
OLD LYCOMING TWP 1ST
OLD LYCOMING TWP 2ND
PENN TOWNSHIP

PIATT TOWNSHIP
PICTURE ROCKS BORO
PINE TOWNSHIP
PLUNKETTS CREEK TWP
PORTER TOWNSHIP
SALLADASBURG BORO
SHREWSBURY TOWNSHIP
SO WMSPT 1ST

SO WMSPT 2ND 1P

SO WMSPT 2ND 2P

SO WMSPT 3RD

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

2025 Municipal Primary
05/20/2025

DEM

388
191
31
37
17
89
64
203
303
168
284
113
223
189
456
142
66
502
413
106
103
82
21
89
202
25
40
369
155
215
478

VOTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS

REP

1,196
729
52
188
65
556
328
508
681
543
871
529
564
427
1,628
602
321
1,273
946
456
513
289
158
319
754
79
182
695
326
401
869

DATE 5/12/2025

PAGE NO. 2 of 3
LIB Other Total
11 211 1,806
6 139 1,065
0 9 92
3 34 262
0 8 90
9 82 736
0 38 430
7 142 860
8 176 1,168
4 82 797
6 147 1,308
3 84 729
4 77 868
10 128 754
13 300 2,397
90 835
25 412
219 2,003
11 252 1,622
3 71 636
2 93 711
4 47 422
3 19 201
3 59 470
7 115 1,078
0 20 124
2 23 247
13 187 1,264
5 82 568
109 731
215 1,570



PENNSYLVANIA

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

DATE 5/12/2025

DEPARTMENT OF STATE VOTER REGISTRATION STATISTICS PAGENO. 3of 3
2025 Municipal Primary
05/20/2025
COUNTY - 41 LYCOMING

Precinct Code Precinct Description DEM REP LIB Other Total
4600 SUSQUEHANNA TOWNSHIP 114 480 1 80 675
4700 UPPER FAIRFIELD TWP 218 900 9 131 1,258
4800 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 164 746 4 100 1,014
4900 WATSON TOWNSHIP 70 271 2 42 385
5000 WOLF TOWNSHIP 464 1,438 6 261 2,169
5100 WOODWARD TOWNSHIP 224 951 7 174 1,356
6001 WILLIAMSPORT 01ST 450 589 6 248 1,293
6002 WILLIAMSPORT 02ND 665 332 11 264 1,272
6003 WILLIAMSPORT 03RD 596 326 10 226 1,158
6004 WILLIAMSPORT 04TH 376 364 15 186 941
6005 WILLIAMSPORT 05TH 438 518 7 209 1,172
6006 WILLIAMSPORT 06TH 424 561 7 198 1,190
6007 WILLIAMSPORT 07TH 374 452 8 160 994
6008 WILLIAMSPORT 08TH 412 334 4 132 882
6009 WILLIAMSPORT 09TH 422 286 9 166 883
6010 WILLIAMSPORT 10TH 659 323 9 199 1,190
6011 WILLIAMSPORT 11TH 407 563 6 174 1,150
6012 WILLIAMSPORT 12TH 472 595 7 218 1,292
6013 WILLIAMSPORT 13TH 443 637 4 187 1,271

COUNTY TOTAL 18,176 43,937 414 9,569 72,096



